



شركة ريسوت للأسمنت ش.م.ع.ع
Raysut Cement Company S.A.O.G

Initial Unaudited Standalone and consolidated financial results for the nine-months period ended on 30th September 2025

In accordance with the rules and disclosure requirements of the Financial Services Authority, Raysut Cement Company SAOG hereby discloses its preliminary unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the nine-months period ended on 30 September 2025:

	Parent Company - Standalone			Group – Consolidated		
	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24	Change %	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24	Change %
	RO	RO		RO	RO	
Total Revenue	32,948,623	26,628,812	23.73	63,236,522	48,821,533	29.53
Total Expenses	(36,967,157)	(29,869,371)	(23.76)	(66,952,725)	(54,720,560)	(22.35)
FV loss on financial assets	(359,134)	(74,275)	(383.52)	(359,134)	(74,275)	(383.52)
Investment Income	158,348	202,306	(21.73)	158,348	353,637	(55.22)
Loss for the period Before Tax	(4,219,320)	(3,112,528)	(35.56)	(3,916,989)	(5,619,665)	30.30
Provision for Tax	-	-	-	(10,636)	-	(100)
Loss for the period After Tax	(4,219,320)	(3,112,528)	(35.56)	(3,927,625)	(5,619,665)	30.11

Please note that the above results are initial and unaudited and subject to review from the Audit Committee and approval from the Board of Directors of the Company

النتائج المالية الأولية المستقلة والمجمعة غير المدققة للفترة التسعة أشهر المنتهية في 30 سبتمبر 2025

وفقاً للقواعد ومتطلبات الإفصاح الصادرة عن هيئة الخدمات المالية، تعلن شركة ريسوت للأسمنت ش.م.ع.ع عن نتائجها المالية الأولية المستقلة والمجمعة غير المدققة للفترة التسعة أشهر المنتهية في 30 سبتمبر 2025:

المجموعة - مجمعة			الشركة الأم - مستقلة			
التغير %	30 سبتمبر 2024	30 سبتمبر 2025	التغير %	30 سبتمبر 2024	30 سبتمبر 2025	
	ريال عماني	ريال عماني		ريال عماني	ريال عماني	
29.53	48,821,533	63,236,522	23.73	26,628,812	32,948,623	إجمالي الإيرادات
(22.35)	(54,720,560)	(66,952,725)	(23.76)	(29,869,371)	(36,967,157)	إجمالي المصروفات
(383.52)	(74,275)	(359,134)	(383.52)	(74,275)	(359,134)	خسارة القيمة العادلة للموجودات المالية
(55.22)	353,637	158,348	(21.73)	202,306	158,348	دخل الاستثمار
30.30	(5,619,665)	(3,916,989)	(35.56)	(3,112,528)	(4,219,320)	الخسارة للفترة قبل الضريبة
(100)	-	(10,636)	-	-	-	مخصص للضريبة
30.11	(5,619,665)	(3,927,625)	(35.56)	(3,112,528)	(4,219,320)	الخسارة للفترة بعد الضريبة

يرجى العلم أن النتائج المذكورة أعلاه هي أولية وغير مدققة وتخضع للمراجعة من جانب لجنة التدقيق والموافقة من مجلس إدارة الشركة.



راشد علي
الرئيس التنفيذي بالإنابة

Raashid Ali
Acting Chief Executive Officer